FIRST INFORMATION REPORT 1854 (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)	ik F
1. Dis Talpaigus PS NJP Year 2021 FIR No. 1254/21 Date 26/11/2021	
S.12C (1) Act. 12c Sections 4981/596. (ii) Act. Sections.	
(iii) ActSections(iv) Other Acts & Sections	,
Date From Since Marriage Date To 28/11/2021	
Time Period	. •
[b] Information received at P.S. Date. 26/11/2021 Time 10:45 Hm	=
[c] General Diary Reference: Entry No. (s)	٠
Whitton / Oral	
5. Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. O.3 Km Sault. Beat No	•
[b] Address Madani Bazar Baribhasa PS-NTP Dist. Julpuigus	٠
[c] In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	
Name of the P.S. Dictrict. MA	٠.
6. Complainant/Informant:	
[a] Name Nisla Kumani Prosad	:
[B] Father's / Husband's Name Rajil Rumar lanuar lanuar [c] Date / Year of Birth	
[c] Date / Year of Birth	٠,
[e] Passport NoDate of IssuePlace of Issue	
[f] Occupation	
7. Details of known/suspected/unknown accused with full particulars  (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	an
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  (D) Rayerb Torwan Sto Norkhours (Authoria-law) (3) Savaraj Parman Sto Raffeiro Porman (600 lar infant) (4) Sharder Darwan Wo Rayeri (mother in law):	
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant/Information	٠.
o. Reasons for deady interpretaring by	
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary)	
	•
	٠.
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved	
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any	
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any	
James 11/21	
	٠.
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of officiace(s) as mentioned in the party registered the case and took up the investigation / directed. The party appropriate of the investigation / transferred to P.S	
Compaint ( 176/111)	
of the Complainant / Informant	r .
Date & Time of despatch to the court  Name SAM/Silloud Metropolitan Police Rank SI OF POLICE No. OCC. New Talepargus Pr. SOC	1
O(C, New Telpargum PE SOC	290
Scannad with come	100



To, The Officer-in-charge, Siliguri Women Police Station, Siliguri, Dist-Dar jeeling.

Date: 23-11-2)

Sub: F.I.R.

Kecewiedon 26/11/2, Respected Madam,

NTP PS GDENO aged about 23 yrs, resident of Madani Bazar, Baribhasa, aged about 23 yrs, resident of Madani Bazar, Baribhasa, 1078 Sn. 26/14/24 P.S. NJB, Dist-Jalpaiguri, do hereby beg to inform you aced striled NJP the following facts :-PS Cene NO 1254/21 DN. 26/11/2021 UN 1. 498 A 1508 IRE acid endrosad to

at 10:45 Hor vide

That on 26/12/2020 I was married with Rajiv Kumar Paswan, son of Rajesh Paswan, resident of Madani Bazar, Baribhasa, PS-NJP, Dist-Jalpaiguri as per Hindu rites

I, NISHA PRASAD, Wife of Rajiv Kumar Paswan,

and custom.

ASI Amal Debaat /w ets lewestigation

That at thet ime of marriage I am a widow and I have one daughter namely AROHI SAHA of 2 years of age and my earlier husband died 1 years ago and the said Rajiv Kumar Paswan married me after well know about my earlier marriage.

Cfficer-In-Charge New Jaipaigun Police Statian 'liquri Metronolitan Police

That after marriage I am residing with my husband Rajiv Kumar Paswan and his family members at my in-laws house at Madani Bazar, Baribhasa, PS-NJP, Dist-Jalpaiguri.

- That since after my marriage with Rajiv Kumar Paswan 4. my husband and his family members started torture upon me both physically and mentally.
- That my husband namely Rajiv Kumar Paswan used to scold 5. me physically and beated me regularly by fist and blows and by kicks at my mother in law namely Sharda Paswan, Wife of Rajesh Paswan also used offensive and filthy languages and beated me by holding my heir and other family members namely Rajesh Paswan, son of Not known (father-in-law) and Swaraj Paswan, S/o Rajesh Paswan (Brother-in-law) tried to drove out me from my in-laws house.

- Nigha Kumari Porasad contd...p/2

Scanned with CamScanner

## Page-2

- 6. That my husband shoot my personal viedeo from the mobile and threaten me that if I do not obey his and his family members direction then he put my personal viedeo on social media.
- 7. That the above name in-laws family members always used to torture me mentally and physically and put me in fear of death and I am residing with my daughter in fear of life.
- 8. That on 23/11/2021 at about 12-00 PM my husband and other-in-laws assaulted me by fist and blows and my kicks and my husband hold my neck with intention to kill me and other family members support him and due to their and I got severe injury over my neck and at other parts of body but I somehow manage to escape from their hand and I call my elder sister to save my life then I rscue by my sister and treated by doctor at SD Hospital, Siliguri and now under the treatment of doctor.
- 9. That I spend my life in a fear condition since after marriage and now my life in daughter at my in-law house.

so, I therefore kindly request you to investigate the matter and take necessary step against the above name persons.

Thanking you,

\_ Nisha Kumori Prasad

Enclosure :-

Medical certificate of SD Hospital, Siliguri.

Yours faithfully

( NISHA FRASAD)

Mob. No. 8250494244

9832642394